RESOLUTION NO. ____-2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH CHARD, SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR THE PURPOSE OF ALLOWING LFUCG EMPLOYEES TO ELECT AN HRA PLAN ON A PRE-TAX BASIS WITHIN THE MEANING OF SECTION 125 OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE, EFFECTIVE UPON PASSAGE OF COUNCIL.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute an agreement with Chard, Snyder & Associates, Inc., for the purpose of allowing LFUCG employees to elect an HRA plan on a pre-tax basis within the meaning of Section 125 of the Internal Revenue Code.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective upon passage of Council.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

Ī	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

1102-24:GET:4881-7297-2025, v. 1